☑ Contract Term: June 1, 2022 - May 31, 2023

Typed Name

# **AEPA #021.5-C E-Rate Consulting Services**

## **EXTENSION OF AGREEMENT**

made by and between

E-Rate Elite Services, Inc. (Vendor)

and

## **Cooperative Purchasing Connection (Member)**

AEPA has approved the extension of this Agreement. The Member and Vendor hereby agree to extend the Agreement for an additional contract term, which will begin immediately upon the expiration of the previous contract term. Upon the execution from authorized officers of the Member and the Vendor, this Agreement is hereby extended. This extension shall be subject to the same Terms and Conditions as contained in the original AEPA solicitation, and subject to the Bylaws, Policies and Procedures of AEPA in addition to the Member Terms and Conditions.

The Vendor hereby agrees to provide complete information of any under headings (Product Addition/Discontinuation) and (New Cata	* *
Member  Docusigned by:  Jane Eastes	
Authorized Signature6D9BB132BB3040A	Title Deputy Executive Director
Typed Name Jane Eastes	Date May 2, 2022
Vendor  Docusigned by:  Garwt Person  Authorized Signature  SA64C57E0A1B4B5  Typed Name  Garnet Person	TitleCEO
Discontinue: We, the Vendor, desire to discontinue the contract.	
Authorized Signature	Title

Date

☑ Contract Term: June 1, 2022 - May 31, 2023

# **AEPA #021.5-C E-Rate Consulting Services**

## **EXTENSION OF AGREEMENT**

made by and between

**E-Rate Elite Services, Inc. (Vendor)** 

and

#### **North Dakota Educators Service Cooperative (Member)**

AEPA has approved the extension of this Agreement. The Member and Vendor hereby agree to extend the Agreement for an additional contract term, which will begin immediately upon the expiration of the previous contract term. Upon the execution from authorized officers of the Member and the Vendor, this Agreement is hereby extended. This extension shall be subject to the same Terms and Conditions as contained in the original AEPA solicitation, and subject to the Bylaws, Policies and Procedures of AEPA in addition to the Member Terms and Conditions.

The Vendor hereby agrees to provide complete information of any deleted and new products or prices as allowed

Member  Docusigned by:  Jane Eastes	
Authorized Signature	Title Deputy Executive Director
Typed Name Jane Eastes	Date May 2, 2022
Vendor  Authorized Signature  Docusigned by:  Garut Purson  5A64C57E0A1B4B5	Title CEO
Typed Name Garnet Person	Date May 12, 2022   8:07 AM PDT

Authorized Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Title \_\_\_\_

Typed Name Date